anvertor =	Bryan ASSIGNM	and the same of th			
From (Person	Julie Marabut of	AGI	Date	e/Time:	1/10/2019@11
Estimate Co	ot:	Bill to:			
	STTP RESTOD RESTEVATING MY (chicle No: SLM 43.2	20	Insured:		
at Workshop			-	6400	31244
of	No. 10 tak Ind-pure	2A # 0	1-001	0-765	18-11
Policy No:_	P10149825P00	Claim No:	cio	0041	43/JM
Sum Insured:		Excess:		0	
Make of Veh (Client's Recor			D.0)_A_ D(9/9/19
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HRS		11	O.D. Endor	sement'
	Person Contacted:	Gilean	Velijo	(D)	UT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction () Estimate				
	SLM 4329R -X				
2/10/19	Revert to Julie vehicle	-11 h.	es - 1		
1.1.	TO SULLY VENICLE	TIL by	email		
3/10/19	21.1.5.1.1	120-11			
Sholls	Submit Ext TL - MV: \$	63(ES+)	LTA: \$	40,659	HV: \$ 12,

136,780,811.		AEP .					
			ASSI	SNMENT		OB Oct	2027
Front		Date		Veh No	SLM 432	9R YI Regni Od	7006 t
Estimated Cost				Type M.Ca	/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van	/ Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mov	rer /
	TP RES / OD RES	E/EVA/INV/MV		Truck	/Trailer or		
To Illispect Vehic				Make:	Jaquar X	-Type co.	2099
at Workshop mit				Colour	Gry		Std / NI / NA
of				Sp.Reading	N-A-N	T/Radio: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
Insured:				Eng/No:	5638014	+7.746	
Policy No.				G/No:		51408732	9636
Claims No.		- 1		Gen. Cond. 6	Good / Fair / Poor / B	^	
Sum Insured		Excess:		Steering: Inc	order / Jammed / Leak	red / Burnt or	
(Client's Reco	rdi	_		Brake: Inc	order / Jammed / Leak	ed / Furni) or	
Make of Veh:	100			Modi: Nil	SIRim I STD A/Rin	n or	
The second of the second				Tyre Size:		05/45217	
(Policy Condit	(ion)				R:	-11-	
	eh had commend	ed its	N/S C/S	BS/DUN/	EXNOVA/GY/FS/L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI/
repair	r at the time of in	spection.		TOYO / YO		Bridgeotne	
Ball or Market V	Value			Front		Rear	
IDAC Accident	-	Consistent? : Yes	or No	R/Bal.	S mm	R/Bal. C	r mm
GIA / PR See		Consistent? : Yes	or No	L/Bal.	S mm	L/Bal.	S' mn
Est. Repairs:	- di	ays Res.: Yes	or No	D.O.A. 2	9/09/2019	DOL 01/10	1209
Lum Sam:	- 1	3 Val.: Yes	or No .	Survey held	at Ah 1	in Motor	
CA / REV /	/ REP. / 24H	pe		Des. of Dan	nages: Frt / Rear / (DIS I NIS / U/C / Rooft	ep of
UM / NEV /	r KEP. I E411		Vehicle: IN / OUT				
Date:	Person C	Contacted:		The U/C	/ Chassis frame / I	Body Structure affected of	tue to colfision
Date / Time	Action / Instru		. 1				1 5
	Zwiget	00) 18	te has	RECI	EIVED 0 4 0	C1 ZU19	
	MV	63K	usry do	Markin	y 7800	1	
		40.6K	belone		. 0	1 7"	
	HL :	22 K	Cact or	renon	cov that	the still d	two
			70.760	(()	B Wur +	three st is a	
			. 6.0		J	and the state of t	
DonalTine, File Pa	mano [77]	Proli Panari		Dave Of P	anale:		
		Preli. Report		Days Of Re		la	20
Till Constitute File Re	slum (s2	Final Report		Resurvey I	No, of Trip:	Survey Fee:	3/20
			Add Fee	Sile Sile	Insp (\$	Transportation: 	
3/10-	- typist		71041100		rview (\$		
Forestitue	1000			Bernard .		Thobs	
Selvania ou	(875)			160	h, Invs (\$	J 0860	

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 4:21 PM

To:

Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR; Claims

Subject:

RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Hi Bryan

We do not need the technical report as it is clear from your advice that the cause is external and there are no modifications in our insured vehicle.

Please let us have the OD survey report and MV with comments as per your email below.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Julie Mangubat

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 8:29 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Hi Bryan

Thank you for your email dated 01 October 2019.

I will discuss with management on this technical report and we shall also await for the OD survey report to be submitted to us.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com">admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR sur@lkkauto.com; Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Dear Julie

Have inspected the insured vehicle earlier today.

Interior compartment observed to be completely burnt to char. The engine compartment sustained less severe fire damage. No modification found fitted on the insured vehicle.

Photos posted in STOMP showed fire engulfing the interior compartment rather than its engine compartment. Basing on the burnt pattern, it would appear to me that the fire had originated at the left centre of the insured vehicle. When I checked the underside at the left centre area, I found some burnt

string like material stuck to the underside. The same area at the right side of the insured vehicle did not have similar type of material.

I am hence of the opinion that the fire to the insured vehicle was likely due to external factor where the insured vehicle may have gone over some combustible type of object, which got heated up when came into contact with hot surface part of the insured vehicle and/or had created frictional heat through resistance against the road surface when the insured vehicle was moving. This led to the eventual ignition of fire.

MV of insured vehicle will be reverted to you by my colleagues. Meanwhile for your further instruction on whether a technical report is required.

Best Regards,

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>bryanang@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) < bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR sur@lkkauto.com; Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: FW: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 || Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Hi Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you,
-Julie

From: Eileen Chua ahlimmc@singnet.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM
To: Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg

Cc: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey. Car is in our work (Tow in) Caught Fire case.

Best Regards, Eileen Chua Ah Lim Motor Company No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047)

Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may

be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 4:10 PM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto); Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Claims: SUR

Subject:

RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Hi Veron

Thank you for your email on even date.

Policy excess is \$0.00

Hold authorization, as this is a total loss and pending incident driver's driver's license.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 1:48 PM

To: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>; Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

 dryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Dear Julie,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SLM 4329R

Date of survey: 1/10/2019

We have Not authorise repair.

Kindly advised policy excess.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 8:29 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) < bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Hi Bryan

Thank you for your email dated 01 October 2019.

I will discuss with management on this technical report and we shall also await for the OD survey report to be submitted to us.

Thank you, -Julie

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

bryanang@lkkauto.com

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR sur@lkkauto.com; Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Dear Julie

Have inspected the insured vehicle earlier today.

Interior compartment observed to be completely burnt to char. The engine compartment sustained less severe fire damage. No modification found fitted on the insured vehicle.

Photos posted in STOMP showed fire engulfing the interior compartment rather than its engine compartment. Basing on the burnt pattern, it would appear to me that the fire had originated at the left centre of the insured vehicle. When I checked the underside at the left centre area, I found some burnt string like material stuck to the underside. The same area at the right side of the insured vehicle did not have similar type of material.

I am hence of the opinion that the fire to the insured vehicle was likely due to external factor where the insured vehicle may have gone over some combustible type of object, which got heated up when came into contact with hot surface part of the insured vehicle and/or had created frictional heat through resistance against the road surface when the insured vehicle was moving. This led to the eventual ignition of fire.

MV of insured vehicle will be reverted to you by my colleagues. Meanwhile for your further instruction on whether a technical report is required.

Best Regards.

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>bryanang@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR sur@lkkauto.com; Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: FW: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 || Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Hi Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you, -Julie From: Eileen Chua ahlimmc@singnet.com.sg Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey. Car is in our work (Tow in) Caught Fire case.

Best Regards, Eileen Chua Ah Lim Motor Company No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047) Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 1:48 PM

To:

Julie Mangubat; Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Claims; SUR

Subject:

RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Attachments:

SLM 4329R PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Julie.

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SLM 4329R

Date of survey: 1/10/2019

We have Not authorise repair.

Kindly advised policy excess.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 8:29 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

C10004143/JM

Hi Bryan

Thank you for your email dated 01 October 2019.

I will discuss with management on this technical report and we shall also await for the OD survey report to be submitted to us.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) < bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR sur@lkkauto.com; Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg> Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Dear Julie

Have inspected the insured vehicle earlier today.

Interior compartment observed to be completely burnt to char. The engine compartment sustained less severe fire damage. No modification found fitted on the insured vehicle.

Photos posted in STOMP showed fire engulfing the interior compartment rather than its engine compartment. Basing on the burnt pattern, it would appear to me that the fire had originated at the left centre of the insured vehicle. When I checked the underside at the left centre area, I found some burnt string like material stuck to the underside. The same area at the right side of the insured vehicle did not have similar type of material.

I am hence of the opinion that the fire to the insured vehicle was likely due to external factor where the insured vehicle may have gone over some combustible type of object, which got heated up when came into contact with hot surface part of the insured vehicle and/or had created frictional heat through resistance against the road surface when the insured vehicle was moving. This led to the eventual ignition of fire.

MV of insured vehicle will be reverted to you by my colleagues. Meanwhile for your further instruction on whether a technical report is required.

Best Regards,

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>bryanang@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) < bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) P10149825R00 | Claim ref: C

C10004143/JM

Hi Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you,

From: Eileen Chua ahlmmc@singnet.com.sg Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey. Car is in our work (Tow in) Caught Fire case.

Best Regards, Eileen Chua Ah Lim Motor Company No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047) Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBLAVE 1, 402-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

C10004143/JM

Our ref:

CS/AGI19017324/Dvd3

DATE: 2/10/2019

The Motor Claims Department AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL (BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE)

Dear Sir.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SLM 4329R

We thank you for your instruction on

1/10/2019

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on

1/10/2019 at the premises of M/s AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount

:S\$ TOTAL LOSS

Revised Estimate Amount

:S\$ TOTAL LOSS

"Check" Items Amount

:5\$

Market Value

:S\$63,000.00

LTA Reimbursement Value

:\$\$40,659.00

Nett Value

:S\$22,341.00

Description of Damage:

The vehicle caught fire.

nearside



offside

front

Comments/Present Status: Damages Consistent

Repair Cost Not Economical

Yours faithfully,

Bryan Ang

Motor Surveyor / Investigator

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 8:29 AM

To:

Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin-D (LKKAuto): SUR: Claims

Subject:

RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Hi Bryan

Thank you for your email dated 01 October 2019.

I will discuss with management on this technical report and we shall also await for the OD survey report to be submitted to us.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>
Subject: RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 || Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

Dear Julie

Have inspected the insured vehicle earlier today.

Interior compartment observed to be completely burnt to char. The engine compartment sustained less severe fire damage. No modification found fitted on the insured vehicle.

Photos posted in STOMP showed fire engulfing the interior compartment rather than its engine compartment. Basing on the burnt pattern, it would appear to me that the fire had originated at the left centre of the insured vehicle. When I checked the underside at the left centre area, I found some burnt string like material stuck to the underside. The same area at the right side of the insured vehicle did not have similar type of material.

I am hence of the opinion that the fire to the insured vehicle was likely due to external factor where the insured vehicle may have gone over some combustible type of object, which got heated up when came into contact with hot surface part of the insured vehicle and/or had created frictional heat through resistance against the road surface when the insured vehicle was moving. This led to the eventual ignition of fire.

MV of insured vehicle will be reverted to you by my colleagues. Meanwhile for your further instruction on whether a technical report is required.

Best Regards,

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: bryanang@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) < bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; SUR subject: FW: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 | Claim ref: C10004143/JM">C10004143/JM

Hi Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you,
-Julie

From: Eileen Chua a hilmmc@singnet.com.sg Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM

To: Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg

Cc: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey. Car is in our work (Tow in) Caught Fire case.

Best Regards, Eileen Chua Ah Lim Motor Company No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A

#01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047)

Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To:

Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); sur@lkkauto.com; Claims

Subject:

FW: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Attachments:

Sketch plan.pdf; Photos.pdf

Hi Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you, -Julie

From: Eileen Chua <ahlimmc@singnet.com.sg> Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Cc: Julie Mangubat < julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00

Hi Claim Team,

Please kindly arrange survey. Car is in our work (Tow in) Caught Fire case.

Best Regards, Eileen Chua Ah Lim Motor Company No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint S(568047)

Tel: 64831244 Fax: 64836170

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 1 October 2019 5:44 PM

To:

Julie Mangubat

Cc:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR: Claims

Subject:

RE: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO.

P10149825R00 || Claim ref: C10004143/JM

Dear Julie

Have inspected the insured vehicle earlier today.

Interior compartment observed to be completely burnt to char. The engine compartment sustained less severe fire damage. No modification found fitted on the insured vehicle.

Photos posted in STOMP showed fire engulfing the interior compartment rather than its engine compartment. Basing on the burnt pattern, it would appear to me that the fire had originated at the left centre of the insured vehicle. When I checked the underside at the left centre area, I found some burnt string like material stuck to the underside. The same area at the right side of the insured vehicle did not have similar type of material.

I am hence of the opinion that the fire to the insured vehicle was likely due to external factor where the insured vehicle may have gone over some combustible type of object, which got heated up when came into contact with hot surface part of the insured vehicle and/or had created frictional heat through resistance against the road surface when the insured vehicle was moving. This led to the eventual ignition of fire.

MV of insured vehicle will be reverted to you by my colleagues. Meanwhile for your further instruction on whether a technical report is required.

Best Regards.

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>bryanang@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2019 11:59 AM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>
Subject: FW: ARRANGE SURVEY FOR VEHICLE SLM4329R DOA: 29/9/2019 POLICY NO. P10149825R00 || Claim ref:

C10004143/JM

HI Brian

As spoken we wish to appoint LKK to do OD survey for this case and provide us with your comments when doing the survey on where the fire started and how it caught fire.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Eileen Chua a himmc@singnet.com.sg Sent: Tuesday, 1 October, 2019 11:43 AM To: Claims claims@budgetdirect.com.sg

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	396G	
Vehicle No.:	SLM4329R	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	02 Oct 2019	
Vehicle Make:	JAGUAR	
Vehicle Model:	X-TYPE 2.0SE	
Primary Colour:	Grey	
Manufacturing Year:	2007	
Engine No.:	563801427YC	
Chassis No.:	SAJAG51N08YJ29636	
Maximum Power Output:	114.6 kW (153 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$36,936.00	
Original Registration Date:	25 Oct 2007	
First Registration Date:	25 Oct 2007	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$40,630.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	2	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	24 Oct 2027	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$50,451.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$40,659.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$40,659.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 Oct 2019

> Back to OneMotoring

W 1. El 023

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 396G

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SLM4329R

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 30 Sep 2019
Vehicle Make: JAGUAR

Vehicle Model: X-TYPE 2.0SE

Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2007

Engine No.: 563801427YC

Chassis No.: SAJAG51N08YJ29636 Maximum Power Output: 114.6 kW (153 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$36,936.00
Original Registration Date: 25 Oct 2007

First Registration Date: 25 Oct 2007

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$40,630.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 24 Oct 2027

COE Category: E - Open Category

COE Period(Years): 10
PQP Paid: \$50,451.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$40,686.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$40,686.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Sep 2019

ОК

3 Bal: 8750 0.83 mith

Nord Jalosci yan

70,766



Certificate of Insurance

Comprehensive Car Policy Policy Number: P10149825R00

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) (Republic of Singapore), Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singapore), Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia) or any Amendment. Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Certificate Number P10149825R00 (Comprehensive / Named Driver Plan)

1) Vehicle Registration Number SLM4329R Chassis Number

Effective Date / Time of Commencement 21 12/04/2019 (00:00)

of Insurance for the Purpose of the Act

3) Date / Time of Expiry of Insurance 11/04/2020 (23:59)

4) Excess (i) Policy 54 0.00 (ii) Windscreen 5\$ 100,00

5) Policyholder

584063866 Hee Gau Yoong Kenny 6) Persons or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*

Drivers named as a Main / Named Driver in this Certificate of Insurance only.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by any reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident or loss. Please refer to the Product Disclosure Document for full terms and conditions.

Main Driver / Date of Birth Hee Gau Yoong Kenny (02/03/1984)

Named Driver(s) / Date of Birth Liu Xiaohong (10/01/1980) Liu Guozhi (22/12/1970)

7) Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, tuition or driving tests, racing, pace-making, reliability trials, speed-testing or the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

8) Finance Company

NA

I / We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Issued in Singapore on 02/04/2019

Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited Trading as Budget Direct Insurance

Simon Birch



Policy Schedule

Comprehensive Car Policy Policy Number: P10149825R00

Your Policy Summary, Certificate of Insurance, Policy Schedule and Product Disclosure Document will form an insurance contract with us for your policy. Do let us know straightaway if any of the details shown here need to be amended.

Period of Insurance

Policy Number

P10149825R00

Policy Issued On

02/04/2019

Policy Start Date

: 12/04/2019 (00:00)

Policy End Date

11/04/2020 (23:59)

No. of Claims/Accidents

Cover

Type of Cover

Comprehensive / Named Driver Plan

Optional Cover(s)

Please refer to Policy Summary for any optional cover(s) selected.

Excess (All excess amounts are subject to GST, if applicable)

S\$ 0.00

Additional Excess (All excess amounts are subject to GST, if applicable)

Windscreen

S\$ 100.00

Named Driver below 25 years old

S\$ 500.00

Named Driver with less than 2 years' valid driving licence

\$\$ 500.00

Premiums

Gross Premium 7% GST Total Premium Payable

5\$ 933.94 5\$ 65.37 5\$ 999.31

Policyholder

Name

Hee Gau Yoong Kenny Address

430D Fernvale Link #20-243 Fernvale Ridge Singapore 794430

Email Address

kenny.hee@outlook.com

Mobile Number

97514488

Main Driver

Name

Hee Gau Yoong Kenny

Date of Birth

02/03/1984

Gender / Marital Status Occupation

Male / Married Management: (Civil Servant/ Private sector)

Certificate of Merit

Yes

Licence Held For

More than 5 years

No. of Claims/Accidents (Last 3 Yrs)

0 At-Fault and 0 Not At-Fault

Vehicle Insured

Vehicle Registration Number

SLM4329R

Chassis Number

Make & Model

Jaguar X-Type 2.0

Vehicle Colour Year of First Registration

Grey

Sum Insured

2007 Market Value

Off-Peak Car

No

NCD

50%

Vehicle Usage

Modifications Declared

Private and Commuting Yes, Solar Film

Named Driver Plan. Only drivers named as a Main / Named Driver in the policy will be covered. The Excess amount(s) described above may apply, in accordance with the Product Disclosure Document.

Named Driver(s)

Participation	25-25-25-20	Licence	44.4	t 3 Years)
Driver(s) Liu Xiaohong Liu Guozhi	Date of Birth 10/01/1980 22/12/1970	Held For More than 5 years More than 5 years	At-Fault 0	Not At-Fault 0
	22/12/13/0	more than 5 years	.0	Q

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	30/09/2019 11:47	
Date Of Accident	29/09/2019 14:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TOWARDS YISHUN	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

2007 : 이 성으면 해 이 프로그리스 (120 NO) - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SLM4329R	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	HEE GAU YOONG KENNY	
NRIC No	S8406396G	
Front Address	VENDY UPPROUTLOOK COM	

Email Address	KENNY. HEEBOUTLOOK.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97514488
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97589288

tolliolo i miliominio	Vehicle	e Par	ticul	ars
-----------------------	---------	-------	-------	-----

Manufacturer	JAGUAR
Model	X-TYPE 2.0SE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming und	der your own insurance polic	y YES
for repair to your veh	nicle?	163

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AUTO & GENE	RAL INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LIMITED.
---------------------------------------	---

ARREST LIEUTERICH IN
DMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P10149825R00

Cover Note Number 12/04/2019 - 11/04/2020

Driver

Name of Driver	LIU GUOZH
NRIC No	S7060049H
Date Of Birth	22/12/1970
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	20/07/1999

Driving Experience 20 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97589288

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address LIUGUOZHI@GMAIL.COM

Address BLK 820 YISHUN STREET 81 #12-652

Postcode 760820

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - BROTHER-IN-LAW

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER BROTHER INCAV

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

1

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO THE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: VIDEO CANNOT RETRIEVE

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

	SLM4329R	Vehicle B:	Vehi	cle C:
ETCH PLAN				
			-	
		\rightarrow	> >	
		->		
		_		
		_		
-		7		
			<	- S
ESCRIBE CIRCUM	STANCES OF THE A	CCIDENT		
		PENNICHE ME		T
2 Went	to work	at Jalan Bukit	Merah Road an	nd Left office arou
2.PM . (In my way	back bome	(Yishun) Wh	en 2 drove on
CTE . 1	other can	driver tried	to horn and	tell me Something
7 didna	· redise	what happen		-nd 1 1
2 2000	1 000		14.5	adiat Cia ma
norned	and open	ed his which	was gen me	cid
my car	1 ture.	Then I real	red Smoke 6	out of my left co
	2 41 1		t . l	- 1 t t t
MINDER	I quive	of move will	con to the	most left land
and pa	all it am	d ran out i	14 can. 2 co	uld not manage to
being me	tale last	0 - 1		
pring my	THE LAPTO	p and wallet	out. After SC	Of arrived and p
of the fire	c. the	in and my	Corptop, walled	topothe wich a
other bet	onfifs wer	e all bunst.	My 10 doing 1	icense and all bom
	it as well.	and the second	ry ic, any	ACTUAL CARE CALL OF
	at Ah Lim Moto	Claim OD/TP a	t other workshop	Reporting Only
		my efile accident report	to:	
My workshop : Email address :				
& myself				
Email address				
Note: Please tal	ce note that your in-	turer have 14 days timef	ame for you to submit o	wn damade claim under
you own policy.	Kindly check with y	our own insurer for mor	e information.	in camage count dides
ECLARATION				(AV)
We declare the fore	going particulars are t	ue in every respect.		E JE
		3. 1		B. 15
alla delle de		anny		WE TON
olicyholder's Signatur	D.53	er's Signature		eatre Personnel's Signature
late & Time:	10.5.4	friver is not the policyholder)	Marne:	

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer [collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

Policyholder's Signature



AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

NO 10, ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #01-09 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047 FAX: 64836170 TEL: 6483 1244 GST REG NO: M9-000773-A

Your Ref:

Date: 01/10/2019

Our Ref:

VEHICLE NO. SLM4329R

MODEL: JAGUAR X-TYPE 2.0SE

M/S Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited 190 Clemenceau Ave, #03-01 Singapore Shopping Centre Singapore 239924

ATTENTION: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT OWN DAMAGE

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- *Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Accident involving Your Insured Vehicle No SLM4329R accident on 29/09/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Vehicle sustained extensive damage (Caught Fire) & car was registered in 25 Oct 2007. & COE Expiry date 24 Oct 2027.

We are not putting up the estimate. kindly arrange for survey soonest possible.

Thank You.

Dear Sirs

Yours faithfully,

Eileen Chua

Ah Lim Motor Company

01/10/219 @ 1400m Na Awhuy Tarl Loss.

AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref

: C10004143/JM

Date: 04th Oct 2019

Our Ref

: CS/AGI19017324/Dvd3e2

M/s Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

(Budget Direct Insurance) 190 Clemenceau Avenue #03-01 Singapore Shopping Centre Singapore 239924 (The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sirs/Madam,

AUTOMOBILE INSPECTION REPORT OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE SLM 4329R ACCIDENT ON 29/09/2019

Instruction was received to inspect the vehicle Reg. No. SLM 4329R. The inspection was conducted on 01/10/2019 at the premises of Ah Lim Motor Company, No 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-09 AMK Autopoint, Singapore 568047.

The following vehicle information was recorded:

Registration Number

: SLM 4329R

Make/Model

: Jaguar X-TYPE 2.0SE

Year of Registration

: 2007

Body Colour

: Grev

Chassis Number

: SAJAG51N08YJ29636

Engine Capacity

: 2099 cc

Speedometer Reading

: Not Available

The vehicle caught fire. (Details see photographs enclosed)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

In view of this, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the repairs due to extensive repair cost and recommend it to be written off as "Total Loss".

Market Value	SS	63,000.00(est)
Widiket value		

Less: LTA Reimbursement Value (RV) (SS 40,659.00	Lece. ITA	Reimbursement V	Jalue (RV)	(SS	40,659.00
--	-----------	-----------------	------------	-----	-----------

Nett Liability	S\$	22,341.00
THE ALL PORTS OF THE PROPERTY		

Vehicle Inspected By:

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

K.K.LAU

MSc(Eng M), B Eng(Hons), Peng(UK),

MASME(USA), B Bus(Aust), MBA(UK),

IEng(UK), MIIE(mech), MinstAEA, MFIEA,

MIRTE, MIMI, MSAE, MCIArd, AM, NIJAAR (USA),

AM CATARI(CAN), M. MATA(USA), M. MdATA(USA),

Licensed Appraiser

<u>DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:</u>
This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the <u>Client named on the front page of this Report.</u> No liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.